Docket No.: Std. Car 13

	Docket No Sta. Car 131
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1/94) Copyright 1994-97 Legals, Nr P08/REV02 RECORDATION TO	1-01-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas J. Heyden Wilson W.S. Pak	2. Hame and address or receiving party(ies):
Armand P. Taillon	Name: Standard Car Truck Company
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	9,67.
3. Nature of conveyance:	900 27
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 865 N. Busse Highway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Park Ridge State: IL ZIP: 60068
Execution Date: 7/31/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	1627750
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 4/11/00 & 7/3/00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Talon Application No.(3)	D. 1 atent 140.(5)
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel C. McEachran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McEachran, Jambor, Keating, Bock	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
& Kurtz	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 2940</u> 10/27/2000 DTHOMAS 00000012 09677750	8. Deposit account number:
02 FC:581 (40.00 OP)	11-1013
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	126
Daniel C. McEachran	September 28, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	WE Thom	as J. He	yden		of_
Arlingtor	n Heights	*·		County of	Cook	,
State of	Illinois		, and	Wilson W.S.	. Pak	
of Park	Ridge		County	of	Cook	
State of	Illinois		, and	Armand P.	Taillon	
of Chica	ago		County	of	Cook	
State of useful im	<u>Illinois</u>	in:	, hav	e invented a	certain new	and
		RAIL CAF	TRUCK P	EDESTAL SHEAR	PAD	
	we are aled States;		ake app	lication for	Letters Pate	ent of
a corpora	WHEREAS, ation organ	Standard nized and	Car Truc	k Company ng under and	by virtue of	the
laws of t	he State o	of <u>Del</u>	aware	, an	d having its	prin-
cipal pla	ace of bus	iness at	865 Buss	e Highway, Par	k Ridge, IL 600	68
	tle and i				cquiring the tion, and in	entire and to

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire, right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the came would have been held and enjoyed fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every said applications.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0663

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands
and seals this $3/27$ day of $3/24$, 2000.
Thomas Ande
Thomas J. Heyren
Armand P. Taillon
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS:
COUNTY OF COOK)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, appeared Thomas J. Heyden
Wilson W.S. Pak and Armand P. Taillon
to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELLE BAIRD Notary Public, Stations 19/2/91

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0664